
 

Department Information and Majors Available at Grove City College  

Calderwood School of Arts and Letters 

 Dean: Dr. Paul Kemeny                                                         pckemeny@gcc.edu 2010 3001 HAL 313B 

Department Majors Department Chair/Representative Ext# Box# Office 

Accounting and Finance – B.S. 
Accounting* 
Finance* 

Mrs. J. Nicole Stone – stonejn@gcc.edu  3861 3011 HAL 317B 

Biblical and Religious Studies 
and Philosophy – B.A. 

Biblical and Religious Studies* 
Christian Ministries* 

Philosophy* 

Dr. Seulgi Byun – slbyun@gcc.edu 1530 3018 HAL 300B 

Communication and Visual Arts – B.A. or B.S. 
Communication Arts* B.A. 
Design & Innovation* B.S. 

Dr. Kimberly Miller – kmmiller@gcc.edu   3862 3008 HAL 200G 

Economics and Sociology – B.A. or B.S. 
Business Economics* B.S. 
Economics* B.A. 
Sociology* B.A. 

Dr. Jeffrey Herbener – jmherbener@gcc.edu  2204 3017 HAL 303D 

 

 
Education – B.S. 
   

Elementary Education* 
Special Education with Elementary Education* 
Special Education with Concentration in Elementary Education, 

Middle Level Education, or Secondary Education* 

Middle Level Math/English Educ* with Elem Educ* 
Middle Level Math/History Educ* with Elem Educ* 
Middle Level Science/English Educ* with Elem Educ* 
Middle Level Science/History Educ* with Elem Educ* 
Middle Level Science/Math Educ* with Elem Educ* 

Dr. Constance Nichols – cnnichols@gcc.edu 3892 3027 HAL 100D 

English – B.A. 
English* 
English and Comm Sec Educ Certification* 
English and Sec Educ Certification* 

Dr. Joshua Mayo – mayoja@gcc.edu  4712 3044 Library 013B 

Entrepreneurship – B.S. Entrepreneurship* Mr. Tim Sweet – tjsweet@gcc.edu  4080 2865 HAL 318E 

History – B.A. 
History* 

History and Social Studies Sec Educ Certification* 
Dr. Mark Graham – grahammw@gcc.edu 3833 3041 HAL 300D 

Management and Marketing – B.S. 

Business Analysis* 
Business Statistics* 
Human Resource Management* 
International Business* 
Management* 
Marketing* 

Dr. Ken Carson – kpcarson@gcc.edu  2198 3007 HAL 318D 

Modern Languages – B.A. 

French 

French and K-12 Educ Certification  
Spanish  

Spanish and K-12 Educ Certification  

Dr. Kelsey Madsen – madsenkb@gcc.edu 2006 3048 HAL 203E 

Music – BMU 

Music  
Music and K-12 Educ Certification  

Music/Business  
Music Performance  
Music/Religion  

Dr. Jeffrey Tedford – tedfordjm@gcc.edu  1557 2843 PFAC 109 

Political Science – B.A. Political Science* Dr. Michael Coulter – coulterml@gcc.edu  3796 3073 HAL 300E 

Psychology and Social Work – B.A. or B.S. 
Psychology* -  B.A. or B.S. 
Social Work* - BS 

Dr. Joseph Horton – hortonjj@gcc.edu  2004 3077 HAL 217J 

Undeclared Liberal Arts (UNLA)* Undeclared - Liberal Arts Mrs. Kathy Leonard – mkleonard@gcc.edu 3306 2864 Crawford 

Albert A. Hopeman, Jr. School of Science, Engineering & Mathematics 

 Dean: Dr. Richard N. Savage                                                 savagern@gcc.edu 2040 3108 Stem 350B 

Department Majors Department Chair/Representative Ext# Box#  Office  

Biology – B.S.  

Biology  

Biology and Gen Sci Secondary Educ Certification  
Biology/Health  
Conservation Biology  
Molecular Biology  

Dr. Lisa Antoszewski – 
AntoszewskiLM@gcc.edu 

4611 3147 STEM 240A 

 
Chemistry – B.S. 
  

Biochemistry  
Chemistry  
Chemistry and Gen Sci Secondary Educ Certification  
Chemistry and Secondary Educ Certification  

Dr. Joseph Augspurger – 
augspurgerjd@gcc.edu 

2115 3100 STEM 160A 

Computer Science – B.A. or B.S. 
Computer Science - B.A.* or B.S. 
Data Science 

Dr. Britton Wolfe - bdwolfe@gcc.edu 2044 3124 STEM 340B 

Electrical/Comp Engr. – B.S.E.E. Electrical Engineering  Dr. Mike Bright – mwbright@gcc.edu  4095 3109 HH 207B 

Exercise Science – B.S. Exercise Science  Dr. Philip Prins – pjprins@gcc.edu 3863 3058 RO 308B 

Mathematics – B.S. 
Mathematics* 

Mathematics and Secondary Educ Certification* 
Dr. Michael Jackson – jacksonma@gcc.edu  2054 3130 HAL 217G 

Mechanical Engineering – B.S.M.E. Mechanical Engineering Dr. Michelle Clauss – maclauss@gcc.edu  2037 3116 HH 209 

Nursing – B.S. Nursing Dr. Janey Roach – roachja@gcc.edu 2595  STEM 140C 

Physics – B.S. 

Physics 
Physics/Computer  
Physics and Gen Sci Secondary Educ Certification  
Physics and Secondary Education Certification  

Dr. Jeffrey Wolinksi – wolinskijp@gcc.edu 2201 3137 RO 215B 

Undeclared Science (UNSE) Undeclared - Sciences  Mrs. Kathy Leonard – mkleonard@gcc.edu 3306 2864 Crawford 

* Intermediate college-level (201-202) foreign language proficiency is required for this major. 

 


